12/2/2018

99%0

9%

99%0

990

990

990

990

DATE DIST

12/2/2018 990
990

990

990

990

990

12/2/2018 990

990

990

990

990

990

LA

1 LION'S LUCK

THE SLEEPY

ON THE FENCE

LOOK NO FURTHER

TACO TUESDAY

HOLLY CAT

HUEY

TAKE CITY BY

FANCY TERRACE

GREAT BAMBINO

CONFIRMED

MARINA ROSE

ROCKIN MY MOJO

PART OF MY

ADROIT

NANA'S RULE

BEAT THE BUSHES

MIRACLE

WONDERFUL BECKY

3

2

6

5

2

6

3

453

455

1>6

2>3

5>4

6>5

3>5

4>2

2>4

3>3

1>1

6>1

2>5

452

5>3

5>5

LAST

RACE

VAL

80

110

90

85

80

80

105

90

90

125

85

90

125

125

125

85

AVG

SPD

67

66

65

63

57

54

72

69

68

68

63

69

66

65

65

53

Last

Race

58

73

63

63

57

54

63

72

65

64

73

78

69

70

68

68

LAST

3AVG

SPD

178

184

207

187

177

17@

226

211

206

235

193

213

211

203

187

183

AVG

SPD

THIS

59

56

64

63

61

60

73

69

70

64

72

ERR

66

68

60

53

5302

5329

5293

5257

5315

5320

5221

5195

5198

5372

5268

5281

5248

5256

5228

5388

LAST FIVE FIGS

68,68,76,59,83

58,63,57,85,71

73,56,55,68,77

63,66,78,62,55

63,62,62,69,61

57,59,61,49,57

54,57,59,67,33

LAST FIVE FIGS

70,79,68,68,74

63,72,91,58,76

72,75,64,73,60

65,71,70,68,66

64,85,86,47,58

73,71,49,67,53

LAST FIVE FIGS

67,70,66,82,74

78,65,70,76,57

69,73,69,60,60

70,67,66,64,58

68,60,59,71,68

68,64,51,40,44

-0.25

-4.00

-1.00

-3.00

-1.50

-1.75

-0.75

-0.50

1.00

0.00

0.00

-0.50

GATE FIRST FINAL AVGFPS RD

5.

4.

3.

2.

2.

3.

2.

4.

3.

3.

4.

3.

4.

a,

2.

00

60

80

.60

80

80

00

40

60

40

20

40

20

80

80

60

5.00

4.40

3.40

3.60

3.60

4.80

FIRST

3.60

2.60

2.60

3.40

FIRST

2.40

2.40

2.80

4.00

4.20

4.20

5.40

4.00

2.80

5.00

4.60

FINAL

3.80

2.80

3.40

3.00

5.00

FINAL

3.20

2.80

3.00

3.00

5.00

56.02

55.73

56.11

56.49

55.88

55.83

AVGFPS

56.89

57.17

57.14

55.28

56.38

AVGFPS

56.24

56.59

56.51

56.81

55.13

10

RAW MLINE AVGCL

56.

55.

56.

56.

55.

55.

56.

57.

57.

55.

55.

55.

56.

56.

56.

55.

16

59

25

a9

88

86

72

17

02

20

85

51

59

39

81

20

10.00

10.00

3.50

15.00

3.50

8.00

6.00

3.00

3.00

2.00

8.00

15.00

9400

10500

8800

8800

8100

8100

11400

8820

10800

10200

9280

12400

11500

11500

10300

8800

BEST
LAST

COMBRT FOUR

115.

100.

96.

103.

107.

96.

98.

41

37

32

48

70

23

61

COMBRT

106.

116.

108.

112.

114.

06

98

27

70

33

COMBRT

111.

111.

116.

107.

91.

82

92

76

57

34

85

77

78

69

61

67

91

75

71

86

73

78

73

70

71

68

JOCKEY TRAINER
BEDNAR CRAIGMYLE
ARANA GOMEZ
PAYERAS HERNANDEZ
OROZCO NUNEZ
HARVEY B TAYLOR
MCDAID BRADVICA
GARCIA BRADVICA

JOCKEY TRAINER
ORDUNA-ROJ NUNEZ
BEDNAR CRAIGMYLE
HERNANDEZ AVALOS
GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ
GARCIA BAZE EARL
HARVEY B AVALOS

JOCKEY TRAINER
BEDNAR CLARK
MCDAID AQUINO
PAYERAS MORFIN
HERNANDEZ TRELA
OROZCO ENRIQUEZ

ORDUNA-ROJ NUNEZ

COMP
FPS CLSRAT RATING CLASS AEPS #R

56.

54.

56.

56.

56.

55.

56.

57.

57.

56.

57.

57.

57.

57.

57.

54.

31

70

51

55

18

91

49

75

14

54

73

o8

20

35

12

35

19.

23.

18.

21.

19.

18.

27

96

26

a1

84

70

CLSRAT

23.

23.

21.

27.

23.

56

a1

99

13

70

CLSRAT

25.

28.

25.

19.

18.

29

13

70

84

24

81.

72.

85.

86.

76.

79.

10

36

22

29

39

91

RATING

82.

93.

86.

85.

90.

50

57

28

57

63

RATING

86.

83.

91.

87.

73.

53

79

06

73

10

10533

8333

10500

9500

8167

8000

8000

11000

9033

10167

12167

8467

12667

13000

11833

11000

11667

7833

1356

4209

1532

2325

1125

1151

1557

1893

1443

1498

2259

2760

1759

2230

1210

1336

5

LAST

990

870

880

990

990

990

990

990

990

990

990

1100

990

990

990

870

DSLR

105

71

29

43

21

21

44

16

17

22

22

22

23

LAST TOTAL

LA 39
LA 19
LA 49
LA 32
LA 26
LA 18
LA 18
LAST TOTAL

LA 38
LA 39
LA 24
LA 22
LA 60
LA 17
LAST TOTAL

LA 47
GG 12
LA 47
LA 47
LA 45
LA 2

COMMENTS

Steadied brk;late
gain/Stalked; drew
clear/Checked into turn
3wide; angled out/Brk

out ; bmpd; 3wide/Bmpd
brk;steadied 3/8

Inside; tired/3wide;
weakend/2wide; gave way
Vied inside;

weakened/Bp; steadied
early;wide/Bpd bth
sides;angld 4w

2wide; gained 3rd/Brk
out;bpd;3dp;gamely/Angled
out; no rally

Pressed outside;
tired/Knocked into rival
brk/Brk out;inside;btwn
2wide; no
rally/Inside;2-3wd;weaken
ed/Bpd;4deep;4w;willingly

COMMENTS

Duel outside;
weakened/Loomed 1/8; gave
way/Forced;btwn;lost 3rd
3wide; no
menace/Dueled;led;outfini
shed/Inside; no rally
Gave way
grudgingly/Dueled; held
off foe/Forced;btwn;wknd
2wide; no
response/Inside; angled
4wide/2-3w;came ot str;up
3d

Bid inside;no late
kck/Btwn;3wide;willingly/
Vied btwn; flattened
Dueled; powered
away/Chased; late
gain/Dueled 3w; tired

COMMENTS

Bumped; impeded
1/4/Inside; no bid/3-4wd;
bumped upper

Bid 3w;clear
driving/Chased
3w;weakened/Pressed
3w;bid;driving

Bumped foe 1/4/Speed;
caught/Cleared; held
safely

Clear 1/16; caught/Duel
inside;clear;held/Hopped
start; held 2nd

4wide 1/8;
willingly/Swide 1/8; no
rally/Hesitated;1ggd out
trn

4wide 1/8; no



DATE DIST

12/2/2018 300

300

300

300

300

300
300

300
300

DATE DIST

12/2/2018 100

100

100

100

100

TRK #

LA

HORSE PP

4 AN ACT OF 9
DIANNASTY 6
CORONA LATTE 2
TARZANITA 7
RED HOT IN 4
REYNA DUBAI 1
OUGHT TO BE 5
JESS FIRE AWAY 3
ONE SWEET DOLLY 8
HORSE PP

HARD FOUR PRIZE 1
BE QUICK 3
RUNNIN JESSE 7
FROZEN ICON 4
FOOSMANCHU 6
TOP THE SALE 2
ATYPICAL 5

00

LAST LAST
POST RACE
>FIN VAL

1>5 80
4>2 56
3>6 74
1>3 56
6>5 74
1>3 74
3>5 80
3>5 76
2>6 62
LAST LAST
POST RACE
>FIN VAL

1>4 95
2>3 113
2>4 93
6>4 104
4>6 113
1>5 93
6>4 131

AVG
SPD

70

69

69

67

56

49

86

84

82

80

78

73

Last
Race

66

47

69

72

60

49

84

83

84

73

72

74

LAST
3AVG
SPD

197

200

214

134

155

49
2]

261

239

251

228

245

223

AVG
SPD
THIS

70

75

70

62

74

49
ERR

ERR

68

75

75

ERR

71

1622

1634

1639

ERR

1665
1976

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

LAST FIVE FIGS

80,75,82,84,84

56,83,84,78,78

66,64,67,87,65

47,74,79,69,75

69,74,71,67,62

72,62,0,0,0

60,46,49,62,63

LAST FIVE FIGS

81,77,95,93,93

84,85,92,82,88

83,69,87,91,88

84,81,86,85,75

73,85,70,89,83

72,86,87,70,76

74,69,80,72,69

-0.
25.

.75

.25

.50

.75

.00

25
75

.75

.00

.75

.00

.50

.00

GATE FIRST FINAL AVGFPS RD

5.

2.

3.

4.

4.

2.

1.

1.

4.

4.

2.

60

60

40

00

40

.00
.50

60

60

40

40

80

60

6.60

3.50

4.20

4.50

ERR

FIRST

2.80

FINAL

3.00

2.40

4.40

4.00

55.49

55.09

54.90

ERR

54.05
45.56

AVGFPS

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

BEST
LAST

RAW MLINE AVGCL COMBRT FOUR

55.

53.

55.

55.

43.

54.
.00

57.

55.

54.

56.

57.

47.

87

12

37

40

85

05

59

03

72

71

10

36

20.00

15.00

20.
20.

00
00

4.00

6.00

16.00

8.00

3.00

7701

7967

7445

7933

7640
ERR

11659

9597

9521

9627

11074

11529

80.

1e3.

105.

88.

91.
21.

.61

90

48

03

43

09
60

87

79

74

72

63

49
25

BEST
LAST

COMBRT FOUR

116.

113.

106.

107.

96.

.39

19

74

23

92

91

86

89

87

80

JOCKEY

FRANCO

HUERTA

LEON JUAN

ARANA

DE LA

GASCA

GONZALEZ

ZEPEDA
VIRAMONTES

JOCKEY

GASCA

DEALBA

ZEPEDA

LOZANO

BEDNAR

ARANA

comp
TRAINER FPS CLSRAT RATING CLASS AEPS #R LAST DSLR
GIVENS 56.89 19.61 85.89 7628 721 5 330 37
HERNANDEZ ERR 15.71 68.21 10353 627 5 10 22
BRADVICA  55.27 14.04 85.57 7277 257 5 330 22
RODRIGUEZ ERR 13.71 67.19 11003 602 5 100 22
BAZLEY TOM 55.64 18.04 85.44 7278 319 5 330 22
NUNEZ 56.06 18.76 86.27 7445 569 2 330 22
GONZALEZ ERR 18.00 70.43 ERR 515 5 100 246
GUILLEN 54.05 11.43 79.66 7640 300 1 300 91
VIRAMONTES 1.00 1.57 20.03 6850 300 1 300 149
comp

TRAINER FPS CLSRAT RATING CLASS AEPS #R LAST DSLR
VICKERY 0.00 22.57 89.53 ERR 307 5 300 30
MORFIN 0.00 27.71 87.68 ERR 1515 5 300 23
ZAMUDIO 0.00 24.57 91.62 ERR 1823 5 300 30
FALES MATT ©.00 25.71 88.19 ERR 1731 5 360 21
CASSELMAN  ©.00 22.86 83.88 ERR 1063 5 3060 23
WILLOUGHBY ©.00 21.43 86.55 ERR 744 5 300 30
GONZALEZ ERR 27.00 69.23 ERR 1546 5 100 43

LAST TOTAL

LA 40
LA 12
LA 31
LA 10
LA 32
LA 27
LA 32
LA 21
LA -5
LAST TOTAL

LA 18
LA 37
LA 16
LA 28
LA 34
LA 15
LA 51

response/Bid inside; not

COMMENTS

No response/Bpd bth
sides;steadied/Brk
in;bp;shft in 1/16

Good effort/Drifted in;
evenly/Lugged in steadily
Knocked into rival/Lugged
in; weakened/Off slow;
came in late

Steady effort/Bumped
start; no rally/Bpd past
1/16;1ost 3rd

Broke out; no rally/Broke
in; bumped start/Bumped
start; no rally

No match late/Off
slow;bmpd;green/

Bobbled; bumped start/Off
slow/Bumped twice

Bumped both sides//
Stmbld;eased;walkd
off/0ff slow; broke in/

COMMENTS

Broke out;bumped
start/Away
quickly;weakened/Dueled;
just caught

Held 3rd/Broke in;
drifted out/Sharp effort
Brk thru gt;luggd
in/Drifted in/Lugged in
early

Broke well;
weakened/Lugged out
throughout/Broke
well;outfinished

Brk thru
gt;pinballed/Drifted in
leaving/Stumbled leaving
Off slow/Pinballed
break/Broke out; no rally
Bumped twice start/Good
effort/Bumped start;
weakened



DATE

12/2/2018

DATE

12/2/2018

DIST

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

DIST

330

330

330
330

TRK #

LA

HORSE

6 R VALIANT HERO

CORONAS RHYTHM

SHEZA CLASSIC

JESS PLAY FOR

VINCITORE

ROYAL BABY SILK

JAYLEEN

STILTS

EL 22

7 BESTEST

FAVORITE LOOK

UP FOR KIDS

FIRST CLASS

EXACTING
KATES BOWTIE

8

1

2

LAST LAST
POST RACE
>FIN VAL

6>5 76
3>2 67
7>7 76
6>6 69
1>8 76
453 66
7>7 69
8>7 80
0>0 (2]
LAST LAST
POST RACE
>FIN VAL

752 80
5>4 80
3>2 70
6>3 40
256 95
6>6 80

AVG

SPD

75

74

74

73

71

70

66

ERR

78

77

76
64

Last

Race

76

78

73

75

73

71

64

78

78

76
68

LAST

3AVG

SPD

223

229

217

218

213

140

227

238

153

76
176

AVG

SPD

THIS

74

74

69

69

71

69

73

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR
ERR

1603

1603

1617

1612

1613

1628

1651

ERR

1723

1731

1734
1778

LAST FIVE FIGS

81,79,75,68,0

76,76,71,79,75

78,75,76,68,0

73,61,83,77,74

75,61,82,68,77

73,70,70,0,0

71,69,0,0,0

64,81,82,36,0

0,0,0,0,0

LAST FIVE FIGS
83,78,82,76,75

81,82,75,0,0

78,82,78,79,71

78,75,0,0,0

76,0,0,0,0
68,38,70,58,84

.19

.50

.75

.25

.50

.75

.50

.00

.00

.50

.00
.00

GATE FIRST FINAL AVGFPS RD

ERR

2.80

3.50

7.00

ERR

FIRST

ERR

FINAL

56.

56.

55.

55.

55.

55.

54.

AVG

57

57

57
55

16

14

65

83

79

27

51

ERR

FPS

.46

.18

.09
.69

RAW MLINE AVGCL

56.16

56.14

56.79

55.83

55.79

55.

77

55.42

ERR

56.43

56.

16

56.
55.

07
92

20.00

20.00

6.00

6578

7663

9362

7010

7138

6710

3519

ERR

7285

6750

9500
10900

COMBRT

112.12
111.73
106.71
104.35
105.34

107.60

104.60

104.10

ERR

COMBRT

113.41

105.44

106.48
103.95

BEST

LAST

FOUR

79

78

83

82

73

71

82

[

82

78

76
84

JOCKEY

NICASIO

DE LA

GASCA

VIRAMONTES

LOZANO

AYALA

ROMAN

NICASIO

GONZALEZ

JOCKEY

SANCHEZ R

LOZANO

ARANA

NICASIO

BEDNAR
HUERTA

TRAINER

O'DELL

BRADVICA

SKEEN MARK

ARROSSA

NUNEZ

O'DELL

FIGUEROA

GOMEZ

GONZALEZ

TRAINER

JOINER

CASSELMAN

VIRAMONTES

GOMEZ

WILLOUGHBY
ALEMAN

comp
FPS CLSRAT RATING CLASS AEPS #R

56.

56.

56.

55.

55.

56.

55.

54.

56.

56.

56.
55.

75

29

32

76

87

00

93

84

.00

71

53

31

19.

19.

19.

17.

19.

17.

19.

86

29

43

71

43

90

43

.00

CLSRAT

21.

14.

17.
19.

14

71

14
29

91.

87.

84.

87.

88.

86.

84.

RAT

92.

90.

89.
84.

87

42

92

63

17

70

67

ERR

ING

27

73

34
66

6592

7550

14170

7450

7138

6710

4358

ERR

7055

6750

9500
6833

720

638

307

695

454

300

145

ERR

440

975

400

300
410

LAST

300

300

300

300

300

330

300

300

300

300
300

DSLR

57

37

29

37

50

14

21

sokskok

78

210

233
30

LAST TOTAL
LA 39
LA 29
LA 38
LA 30
LA 37
LA 27
LA 25
LA 41
ERR
LAST TOTAL
LA 45
LA 44
LA 34
LA -5
LA 44
LA 37

COMMENTS

Off bit slow;luggd
out/Broke in; bumped
start/Weakened

Drifted in early/Brk
in;bmpd;lugged
in/Bumped;forced in start
Drifted out early/Drifted
out; evenly/Bumped brk;
shifted in

Drifted out; no rally/Off
slow; bumped start/Solid
effort

No menace/Veered
in;bpd;1lggd out/Bumped
brk;outfinished

Broke in
bit;willingly/Brk
out;bmpd;shiftd in/Bumped
start

Weakened; outside/Veered
in start/

Brk out;bpd;lugged
out/Shifted in
1/8/Dueled; just missed
//

COMMENTS

2nd best/Bumped start; no
rally/Solid effort

Broke in; bumped
start/Veered in;bumped
start/Bumped brk; evenly
Knocked into
rival/Knocked into
rival/Broke
well;outfinished
Bothered 1/8/Broke in;
evenly/

Bumped repeatedly//

Off slow; broke
out/Bumped start/Off bit
slow; no rally



12/2/2018

12/2/2018

DATE DIST

300
300

300

300

300

300

300

300
300

DATE DIST

400

400

400

400

400

400

400

400

400

TRK #

LA

HORSE PP
I M BRAZILIAN 5
CM WHATTA ABOUT 7
SPECIAL JB 6
APOLLITICAL 8
CHECKHIMOUTNTHE 1
SLIM SHADEY 4
FIRST TO THE 9
HIGH FLIER 2
VINDICATED 3

HORSE PP
ONE SWEET RACY 5
DAHTESTE 7
GOLD DIGGIN 1

DUCK DASH N GO 6
CORONA SPRINGS 3
GLEN ELLYN 4
KONO 8
ONE HOT HABIT 9

TICKLE UR FANCY 10

MARY 2

10

5>2

2>4

7>6

7>6

0>0

0>0
0>0

7>99

1>3

6>99

3>4

4>1

8>7

952

10>5

2>6

70

40

85

72

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

AVG
SPD

77

74

71

70

ERR

ERR
ERR

93

93

92

91

90

89

87

86

Last
Race

81

79

72

70

84

82

88

51

87

72

66

LAST
3AVG
SPD

235

232

141

140

(2]

0

186

282

185

262

276

258

272

227

245

AVG
SPD
THIS

77

83

72

70

ERR

ERR
ERR

94

89

79

91

96

89

86

94

83

1593

1614

1628

1625

ERR

ERR
ERR

1995

2013

1979

2003

2011

2004

1998

2031

2026

LAST FIVE FIGS
82,0,0,0,0
90,85,85,65,0

81,75,79,80,70

79,83,70,62,0

72,69,0,0,0

LAST FIVE FIGS
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COMBRT FOUR
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JOCKEY TRAINER
AYALA FLORES
ACEVES R LOWE NICK
VIRAMONTES VIRAMONTES
SANCHEZ R JOINER
GONZALEZ  GONZALEZ
GASCA BRADVICA
NICASIO GOMEZ
GOMEZ GLENN
BEDNAR WILLOUGHBY

JOCKEY TRAINER
NICASIO O'DELL
ROMAN ROBBINS
DEALBA JOHNSON
NICASIO ARROSSA
ESQUEDA OLMSTEAD
AYALA CASSELMAN
ACEVES R ARROSSA
JENSEN C L JONES PAUL
RAMIREZ S MAGALLANES
HUERTA ALEMAN
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FPS CLSRAT RATING
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RATING

lo1.

99.

97.

le1.

96.

100.

85.

100.

91.

90.
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80

76
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27

00

75

37

53
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CLASS AEPS #R

9000
48283

7013

6833

8750

7103
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83160

41237

53247

63100

63333

49980

35500

45335

48667

50853

722
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300
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2162

2195

4134

4355

1472

843

10400

3748

®

LAST

300

400

300

300

400

400

400

400

400

400

400

400

400

DSLR

65

a2

35

35

%k k k
Hokokok
Hokokok

15
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15

15

15

15

15

15

15

LAST TOTAL
LA -81
LA 1236
LA -87
LA -118
LA -81
LA -94
ERR
ERR
ERR
LAST TOTAL
LA 18
LA 18
LA 22
LA 18
LA 21
LA 22
LA 20
LA 22
LA 19
LA 20

COMMENTS

Even effort//

Finished well/Bmpd
brk;solid effort/Game
effort

Broke out; game
2nd/Lugged out
throughout/Exchanged
bumps brk

Brushed brk; evenly/Broke
in; bumped start/Drifted
in start

Broke in;bumped
start/Bumped brk; drifted
in/

No menace/Off slow;

lugged in/
//
//
//
COMMENTS

Declared no
contest/Winner too
tough/Broke out; led;
held

Declared no contest/Much
the best/Dueled; best
Declared no
contest/Faded;
bled/Dueled; outfinished;
Declared no contest/Game
2nd/New track record
Declared no
contest/Lacked room
start/Good try

Declared no contest/Brief
speed; faded/Dueled;
weakened;

Declared no contest/All
out/Drifted out; driving
Declared no
contest/Finished
well/Brshd brk;strong
finsh

Declared no contest/Off
slow;broke in;bmpd/Bump
st;brke thru gate
Declared no contest/No
mishap/Lacked a rally



